1
Reference GB/T17702, IEC61071
IEC climatic 40/85/21 IEC 68-1
Storage temperature -40°C to +85°C
Temperature range -40°C to +85°C
Voltage range 500V to 4000V DC
Capacitance range 20µF to 5600µF
Max Tangent of loss angle 2x10-4

130 136x265 3.8 60 9100 1.8 100 K36401131__K0U265
PLEASE TO CONTACT OUR TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR MORE INFORMATION OR SPEC-IN ANALYSIS.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
FOR METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE DC-LINK CAPACITORS
Total length is 17 digits
DIGIT	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
TYPE VOLTAGE CASE SIZECAPACITANCE TOL RES
K 3 6 Ø n n n
LENGTH Length [mm]
nnn = 72,80,95,117,120,125,130,140,145,
nnn = 155,175,225,230,250,255,265,335, …
DIAMETER Diameter [mm]
K = 76
Q = 86
R = 96
T = 116
U =136
RESERVED digit-13th as follows:
0 = standard ratings
1 = special
n = others
TOLERANCE Tolerance range as IEC-62
K = ±10%
J = ± 5% upon request
INSERT STYLE digit-11th, insert as follows:
5 = M5
6 = M6
L = M6 LONG
TERMINATION digit-10th as follows:
0 = PLAIN CAN
S = STUD CAN
CAPACITANCE [µF] - 2 significant digits plus multiplying factor
1= x10, 2= x100
VOLTAGE Rated Voltage [VDC], examples:
600 VDC  = 600
800 VDC  = 800
1100 VDC = 111
4000 VDC = 401
SERIES TYPE Metallized Polypropylene DC-Link Capacitors
K36 TYPE High ripple current
TERM INS